
2020 RGVGCA/TIERRA SANTA II

VARSITY GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Harlingen High 320 - 312 = 632 1 Nate Newman (Harlingen High) 71 - 72 = 143

2 Harlingen South A 322 - 318 = 640 2 Parker Smith (Harlingen High) 78 - 74 = 152

3 Weslaco High 337 - 339 = 676 3 Jimi Abbott (Harlingen South) 78 - 79 = 157

4 Brownsville Veterans 352 - 326 = 678 *4 Javi Vento (Harlingen South) 80 - 78 = 158

5 Harlingen South B 351 - 348 = 699 5 Malachi Peña (Harlingen South) 78 - 80 = 158

6 Los Fresnos 360 - 354 = 714 6 Raul Silva (Brownsville Veterans) 85 - 74 = 159

7 Donna High 365 - 351 = 716 7 Jordan Cancino (Weslaco High) 75 - 85 = 160

8 Weslaco East 455 - 426 = 881 8 Christian Ramirez (Brownsville Veterans) 80 - 81 = 161

9 Donna North 534 - 506 = 1040 9 Larry Bolt (Harlingen High) 85 - 78 = 163

10 Nicolas Naranjo (Los Fresnos) 81 - 85 = 166

* - won playoff hole for 4th place

Date:  October 30-31, 2020 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  47 players

Course:  Tierra Santa GC (Weslaco)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and Calm  78°

Day 2:  Sunny and Calm  76°

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

47 INDIVIDUALS

INDIVIDUALS

37 Sergio Torres (Brownsville Lopez) 114 - 106 = 220

44 Gerson Garcia (Brownsville Lopez) 128 - 138 = 266

35 Chris Berry (McAllen Rowe) 105 - 109 = 214

46 Alex Vela (McAllen Rowe) 135 - 138 = 273



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

9 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Harlingen High 2nd Harlingen South A

1 Nate Newman 71 - 72 = 143 4 Javi Vento 80 - 78 = 158

2 Parker Smith 78 - 74 = 152 5 Malachi Peña 78 - 80 = 158

9 Larry Bolt 85 - 78 = 163 3 Jimi Abbott 78 - 79 = 157

19 Jacob Fonseca 86 - 88 = 174 14 Nolan Garrison 86 - 84 = 170

12 Jeffrey Jannik 88 - 81 = 169

TEAM TOTAL:  320 - 312 = 632 TEAM TOTAL:  322 - 318 = 640

3rd Weslaco High 4th Brownsville Veterans

7 Jordan Cancino 75 - 85 = 160 8 Christian Ramirez 80 - 81 = 161

18 Aaron Gonzalez 86 - 87 = 173 6 Raul Silva 85 - 74 = 159

15 Gavin Givilancz 87 - 84 = 171 19 Misael Conde 90 - 84 = 174

33 Caleb King 99 - 95 = 194 27 Aiden Nieto 97 - 87 = 184

16 Joaquin Barron 89 - 83 = 172 38 Ben Sikes 115 - 108 = 223

TEAM TOTAL:  337 - 339 = 676 TEAM TOTAL:  352 - 326 = 678

5th Harlingen South B 6th Los Fresnos

11 Roman Andablo 83 - 84 = 167 10 Nicolas Naranjo 81 - 85 = 166

16 Mando Garcia 88 - 84 = 172 34 Joseph Garcia 96 - 106 = 202

23 Nick Sanchez 88 - 92 = 180 31 Aaron Cantu 95 - 96 = 191

23 Thomas Garza 92 - 88 = 180 22 Jorge Garcia 88 - 88 = 176

29 Derek Elizondo 95 - 93 = 188 25 Diego Gomez 97 - 85 = 182

TEAM TOTAL:  351 - 348 = 699 TEAM TOTAL:  360 - 354 = 714

7th Donna High 8th Weslaco East

12 Nicholas Mata 87 - 82 = 169 25 Joshua Contreras 88 - 94 = 182

21 Damian Ocanas 90 - 85 = 175 36 Froilan Ortiz 113 - 104 = 217

30 Anthony Sanchez 93 - 96 = 189 39 Christian Kromer 122 - 110 = 232

28 Roel Martinez 95 - 90 = 185 41 Donovan Gonzalez 132 - 118 = 250

32 Elias Lara 98 - 94 = 192

TEAM TOTAL:  365 - 351 = 716 TEAM TOTAL:  455 - 426 = 881

9th Donna North

40 Miguel Hernandez 124 - 121 = 245

42 Jose Calvo 132 - 132 = 264

43 Hugo Rodriguez 144 - 121 = 265

45 Juan Cantu 138 - 132 = 270

47 Esdras Cortez 140 - 144 = 284

TEAM TOTAL:  534 - 506 = 1040



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Nate Newman Harlingen High 71 72 143

2 Parker Smith Harlingen High 78 74 152

3 Jimi Abbott Harlingen South A 78 79 157

4 Javi Vento Harlingen South A 80 78 158

5 Malachi Peña Harlingen South A 78 80 158

6 Raul Silva Brownsville Veterans 85 74 159

7 Jordan Cancino Weslaco High 75 85 160

8 Christian Ramirez Brownsville Veterans 80 81 161

9 Larry Bolt Harlingen High 85 78 163

10 Nicolas Naranjo Los Fresnos 81 85 166

11 Roman Andablo Harlingen South B 83 84 167

12 Jeffrey Jannik Harlingen South A 88 81 169

Nicholas Mata Donna High 87 82 169

14 Nolan Garrison Harlingen South A 86 84 170

15 Gavin Givilancz Weslaco High 87 84 171

16 Joaquin Barron Weslaco High 89 83 172

Mando Garcia Harlingen South B 88 84 172

18 Aaron Gonzalez Weslaco High 86 87 173

19 Jacob Fonseca Harlingen High 86 88 174

Misael Conde Brownsville Veterans 90 84 174

21 Damian Ocanas Donna High 90 85 175

22 Jorge Garcia Los Fresnos 88 88 176

23 Nick Sanchez Harlingen South B 88 92 180

Thomas Garza Harlingen South B 92 88 180

25 Diego Gomez Los Fresnos 97 85 182

Joshua Contreras Weslaco East 88 94 182

27 Aiden Nieto Brownsville Veterans 97 87 184

28 Roel Martinez Donna High 95 90 185

29 Derek Elizondo Harlingen South B 95 93 188

30 Anthony Sanchez Donna High 93 96 189

31 Aaron Cantu Los Fresnos 95 96 191

32 Elias Lara Donna High 98 94 192

33 Caleb King Weslaco High 99 95 194

34 Joseph Garcia Los Fresnos 96 106 202

35 Chris Berry (Rowe) INDIVIDUALS 105 109 214

36 Froilan Ortiz Weslaco East 113 104 217

37 Sergio Torres (Lopez) INDIVIDUALS 114 106 220

38 Ben Sikes Brownsville Veterans 115 108 223

39 Christian Kromer Weslaco East 122 110 232

40 Miguel Hernandez Donna North 124 121 245

41 Donovan Gonzalez Weslaco East 132 118 250

42 Jose Calvo Donna North 132 132 264

43 Hugo Rodriguez Donna North 144 121 265

44 Gerson Garcia (Lopez) INDIVIDUALS 128 139 267

45 Juan Cantu Donna North 138 132 270



46 Alex Vela (Rowe) INDIVIDUALS 135 138 273

47 Esdras Cortez Donna North 140 144 284


